

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 2024/01/04

FCC ID: ZKJ-WCATC002

47 CFR section 2.911(d)(5)(i) Attestation Statement

Haier US Appliance Solutions, Inc. certifies that as of the date of the application the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment 1 prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

If the equipment for which the applicant seeks authorization is produced by any of the entities identified on the current <u>Covered List</u>, including affiliates or subsidiaries of the named companies, the applicant must include an explanation on why the equipment is not "covered" equipment.

Additional Explanation: -

47 CFR section 2.911(d)(5)(ii) Attestation Statement

Haier US Appliance Solutions, Inc. ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of this application, the applicant □ - is / □ - is not identified on the Covered List (as a specifically named entity or any of its subsidiaries or affiliates) as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely,

NAME: Jeff Drake

TITLE: Director, Engineering – Kitchen Hub Applicant: Haier US Appliance Solutions, Inc.

^{1 -} The Commission's Covered List is published by the Public Safety and Homeland Security Bureau and posted on the Commission's website. This Covered List, which is periodically updated, identifies particular equipment, produced by particular entities, that constitutes "covered" equipment. https://www.fcc.gov/supplychain/coveredlist.

² - Letters should be placed on appropriate letterhead.